
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4459
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
ESTABLISHMENT OF SPORTS REGULATORY AUTHORITY
Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed/proposes to establish a Sports Regulatory Authority to mediate between National Sports Federations and other stakeholders including players to resolve various issues relating to functioning of sports activities like providing of funds, mismanagement in election process etc.;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of such proposal; and

(c) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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